

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 852 of 2023

In Re Water Shortage Due to Deforestation as
reported by Imphal Free Press Dated 02.04.2023

... Petitioner

- Versus -

High Court of Manipur & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

11.12.2023
(C.J.)

List before appropriate Bench without one of us (Justice Golmei
Gaiphulshillu Kabui) for hearing on 18.01.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin