

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 852 of 2023

Shri Lousambam Johnson Singh & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

High Court of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

08-08-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

At request of Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, which is not opposed by Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the High Court of Manipur, the hearing of this writ petition is adjourned.

List on 22-08-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria