

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 852 of 2023

Shri Lousambam Johnson Singh and Another

Petitioners

Vs.

High Court of Manipur and Another

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

06.03.2025

(D. Krishnakumar, C.J) :

List the matter on 13.03.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil