

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 852 of 2023**

Lousambam Johnson Singh; & Anr.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

High Court of Manipur; & Anr.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**(ORDER)**

**(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)**

**28.07.2025**

Learned counsel

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*