

Sl. No. 67

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 852 of 2023

Shri Lousambam Johnson Singh and
another

Petitioners

Vs.

High Court of Manipur and another

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(A. Guneshwar Sharma, J)

25.08.2025

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel for the respondents prays for 2 (two) weeks' time to place the instructions in terms of the interim order. Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

List on 16.09.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil