

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 852 of 2023

Shri Lousambam Johnson Singh & Anr.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

High Court of Manipur & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[M. Sundar, CJ]

06.05.2026

[1] Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel instructed by Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel on record for writ petitioners is before this Court (Physical Court) and learned senior counsel is ready to advance arguments.

[2] Mr. M. Rustam, learned counsel for respondents submits that an affidavit has since been brought on record after favouring the learned counsel on record for writ petitioners with a copy of the same and requests for rescheduling of captioned matter to another date citing difficulty for the arguing counsel.

[3] Afore-referred request of learned counsel for respondent is acceded to.

[4] List on 03.06.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin